09/08 357 09 '99 06: 37AM 38 FORM PT0-1686 Rev. 6931 OND No. 0651-0011 (azp. 4/94) FORM No. 0651-0011 (azp. 4/94)	4371 UNLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	s; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics):</li> <li>Chung-Ju Chang Ray-Guang Cheng Kuen-Ruey Lu Hong-Yuh Lee</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying perty(ies) attached? I Yas I Ne</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Name: Accton Technology Corporation Internal Address:			
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance: 9-15-97</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	Street Address: <u>No. 1. Creation Road III.</u> Science-based Industrial Park City: <u>Hsinchu</u> Country: <u>Taiwan, B.O.C.</u> 21P: 300 Additional name(s) and eddress(as) attached? Vos No			
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) 08/9297/8			
Additional.numbers	etusched? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Evan R. Witt, MADSON &amp; METCALE</u> Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>			
Street Address. 170 South Main Street, Suite 950	8. Deposit account number: 13-0763			
City: Salt Lake City State: UT_ ZIP: 84101	(Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by depeat account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Evan R. Witt       Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to: I Trademarks, Box Assignments			

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0831

ر بابا المت

P. 414

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Chang Chung-Ju, Cheng Ray-Guang, Lu Kuen-Ruey, Lee Hong-Yuh

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO					
(2) Accton Technology Corpora	tion having a place of business at				
(3) No.1, Creation Rd III, Sci.	ence-based Industrial Park				
Hsinchu, 300, Taiwan, R.O	.c.				

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) ADMISSION CONTROL MECHANISM IN ATM COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

which application was:

(1) executed by the undersigned on (51) August 14, 1997

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted ou said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:		INVENTOR(S)		
August 14, 1997		Chiman Ch	anie	Chang Chung-Ju
August 14, 1997				Cheng Ray-Guang
August 14, 1997	·	- Kung	121)	Lu Kuen-Rusy
August 14, 1997		- John John	4	Lee Hong-Yuh
•• •	•	· · ·		·.

WITNESSES:

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0832

**RECORDED: 09/15/1997**